

2nd year Maintenance

58

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Const ⁿ of					
Road from pond to More					
to Hasarpur Sima teke.					
via Madulwika ghar.					
Agency:- Deepak Kumar Gupta					
Tamo Bazar; Siron.					
Agreement No - 04 MGSY/SSP/20-21					
Date of work start - 01/06/2020.					
Date of ^{Actual} completion - 29/08/22.					
Item 1 Restoration of Rainwater					
Compt job.					

Belt to	6 x 3.20 x 1.05 x 0.30	6.05 m ³
	4 x 2.80 x 1.10 x 0.30	3.70
	5 x 4.45 x 1.10 x 0.30	7.26
	4 x 5.70 x 1.00 x 0.30	6.84
	7 x 4.90 x 1.10 x 0.30	11.32
	10 x 5.10 x 1.05 x 0.30	16.06
	8 x 7.20 x 1.05 x 0.30	18.14
	4 x 2.80 x 0.70 x 0.30	2.35
		64.88 m ³

Item 2. Making up of Ream		
Shoulder stopping Excess		
Soil. Compt job.		
7 x 4.30 x 1.10 m		33.11 m ²
6 x 3.30 x 1.05		20.79

Continuation



Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration Raincuts.					
Qty. incl. m&P - (58)					
64.88 m ² @ Rs 386.14/m ² B = 25053-00					
② Making up of berm/shoulder					
stripping excess soil.					
Qty. incl. m&P - (58)					
326.59 m ² @ Rs 57.36/m ² B = 18733-00					
③ Repair to pot holes					
using bitumen binder					
Qty. incl. m&P - (59)					
45.38 m ² @ Rs 296.20/m ² B = 13441-00					
④ Maintenance of H.P. Culvert					
Qty. incl. m&P - (59)					
2 Nos @ Rs 1130.67/each B = 2261-00					
⑤ Maintenance of Road sign.					
Qty. incl. m&P - (59)					
0.13 km @ Rs 1077.82/km B = 138-00					
⑥ Maintenance of 5 ft K.M and					
2mm stone					
Qty. incl. m&P - (59)					
0.16 km @ Rs 628.23/km B = 101-00					
⑦ Cutting of tree branches					
of tree and shrub					
Qty. incl. m&P - (60)					
2 Nos @ Rs 109.74/each B = 219-00					
⑧ Cutting of shrubs from road					
way.					
Qty. incl. m&P - (60)					
10 Nos @ Rs 6.73/each B = 67-00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑨ Trimming of grass and weeds Qty waste msp - 60					
24.81 m ² @ Rs. 2.24/m ² =					55.50
⑩ W/Life washing of parapet wall of CD.					
Qty waste msp - 60					
40.32 m ² @ Rs. 16.41/m ² Rs. =					662.00
⑪ Maintenance of already planted trees.					
Qty waste msp - 60					
90.40 @ Rs. 67.10/m ² Rs. =					6039.00
					Rs. 12112.30
					12112.30
Add GST @ 12% -					Rs. 1453.50
Add L.C. @ 1% -					Rs. 1211.00
Add S.F. @ 10% -					Rs. 545.00
					Rs. 13741.20
Less 0.09% below					Rs. 124.00
					Rs. 137288.00
					137290.00
Boisond 29/04/2024 J.E					
Calc 29/4/24 AEC					
					C.S.P
					21/05/24 EE

Continuation